

Ref: 2022.05 Request Date: 03.02.22

Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

I can confirm that we hold the information requested. Section 1, FOIA.

1. How many people, including full-time, part-time and temporary employees, are currently recorded as being based at your main office, either by having a desk or a security pass or any other metric that you use?

14

- 2. Of these, how many were recorded as having entered the building on the following days:
 - a. Monday 6th September 2021 = 2
 - b. Monday 13th December 2021 = 2
 - c. Monday 24th January 2022 = 0

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 21.02.2022